
312,336

52,209

86,162

31,116

41,379

18,135

25,034

2,191

11,924

3,988

9,211

2,030

3,683

1,914

4,598

898

1,598

383

2,370

11,513

1,669

255

76

72,623

13,089

20,938

7,117

8,710

4,118

5,578

475

3,047

838

1,571

422

863

399

1,113

213

332

122

633

2,642

333

47

23

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

中華民國104年

 同表59註2。

 　　　─按給付種類及地區分
 表62　就業保險實計保險給付初次核付人數

 單位：人

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 合　　　　　　　　計

Total

 失　　業　　給　　付

Unemployment benefits
 地　區　別

Area

 註：

256



28,757

4,890

8,237

3,246

3,495

1,664

2,274

161

1,018

424

700

141

293

173

293

84

107

26

184

1,203

121

19

4

6,996

1,111

2,015

685

995

367

551

61

234

87

158

56

88

38

124

22

34

7

80

240

35

7

1

85,872

12,037

21,999

8,725

12,027

5,731

7,355

703

2,993

1,306

3,994

768

969

683

1,081

280

611

67

395

3,382

646

106

14

118,088

21,082

32,973

11,343

16,152

6,255

9,276

791

4,632

1,333

2,788

643

1,470

621

1,987

299

514

161

1,078

4,046

534

76

34

2015

See Note 2 of Table 59.

 　　　　 and Area
Table 62  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Benefit

 Unit：person

提早就業獎助津貼

allowance
Early reemployment

職業訓練生活津貼

living allowance
Vocational training

育嬰留職停薪津貼

Parental leave allowance

全民健康保險保險費補助

premium support
National Health Insurance

 Note：

257


